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NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL - 1    
 
 
719 Second Avenue, Suite 1150 
Seattle, WA 98104  
(206) 623-9372 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND  
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 

 
 

In the Matter of Determining the  
Proper Carrier Classification of:  

RIDWELL, INC. 

 

Docket TG-200083 
 
NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL  

 

TO:  THE UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION; 

AND TO: ALL PARTIES OF RECORD 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Jay P. Derr hereby withdraws as co-counsel for 

Ridwell, Inc. in the above-entitled action, effective immediately.  Jeffrey D. Goltz and 

Louis Russell of Cascadia Law Group, PLLC remain as counsel for Ridwell, Inc. in the 

above-entitled action. 

COPIES OF ALL FURTHER PAPERS AND PROCEEDINGS herein, except 

original process, shall be served upon counsel at the following address: 

Jeffrey D. Goltz 
Louis Russell 
Cascadia Law Group, PLLC 
606 Columbia Street NW, Ste. 212 
Olympia, WA 98501 
Tel: (360) 528-3026 | Fax: (360) 786-1835 
E-mail:  jgoltz@cascadialaw.com; lrussell@cascadialaw.com 

/// 
 
/// 

mailto:jgoltz@cascadialaw.com


 

110871.2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL - 2    
 
 
719 Second Avenue, Suite 1150 
Seattle, WA 98104  
(206) 623-9372 

 

DATED this 21st day of April, 2020. 

     VAN NESS FELDMAN LLP  

      
      
Jay P. Derr WSBA #12620 
719 Second Avenue, Suite 1150 

 Seattle, WA 98104 
 T: (206) 623-9372 
 E: jpd@vnf.com 

Attorneys for Ridwell, Inc.   
 
 

 

mailto:jpd@vnf.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 1 
110871-2 

 
 
 
 
 
719 Second Avenue, Suite 1150 
Seattle, WA 98104  
(206) 623-9372 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Donna Hammonds, declare as follows: 

That I am over the age of 18 years, not a party to this action, and competent to be a 

witness herein;   

That I, as a legal assistant in the office of Van Ness Feldman, caused true and 

correct copies of the following documents to be delivered as set forth below:  

 1. Notice of Withdrawal; and 
 2. Certificate of Service; 

and that on April 21, 2020, I addressed said documents and deposited them for delivery as 

follows:  

 
Commission’s Web Portal 
State of Washington 
Utilities and Transportation Commission 
621 Woodland Square Loop S.E. 
Lacey, Washington 98503 
P.O. Box 47250 
Olympia, Washington 98504-7250 
 

  By First Class Mail 
  By Legal Messenger 
  By Web Portal   

www.utc.wa.gov/e-filing  
  By Email  

records@utc.wa.gov  
 

Presiding Administrative Law Judge 
Gregory J. Kopta 
Utilities and Transportation Commission 
621 Woodland Square Loop S.E. 
Lacey, Washington 98503 

  By First Class Mail 
  By Legal Messenger 
  By Email  

gregory.kopta@utc.wa.gov  
 

Commission Staff 
Nash Callaghan 
Assistant Attorney General 
Office of the Attorney General 
Utilities and Transportation Commission 
P.O. Box 47250 
Olympia, WA 98504 
 

  By First Class Mail 
  By Legal Messenger 
  By Email  

nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov  
 

http://www.utc.wa.gov/e-filing
mailto:records@utc.wa.gov
mailto:gregory.kopta@utc.wa.gov
mailto:nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 2 
110871-2 

 
 
 
 
 
719 Second Avenue, Suite 1150 
Seattle, WA 98104  
(206) 623-9372 

 
 

Ridwell, Inc. 
Jeffrey D. Goltz 
Louis Russell 
Cascadia Law Group, PLLC 
606 Columbia Street NW, Ste. 212 
Olympia, WA 98501 
  

  By First Class Mail 
  By Legal Messenger 
  By Email  

jgoltz@cascadialaw.com 
lrussell@cascadialaw.com 

Ryan Metzger 
Ridwell, Inc.  
PO Box 19737 
Seattle, WA 98109 

  By First Class Mail 
  By Legal Messenger 
  By Email  

ryan@getridwell.com  

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that 

the foregoing is true and correct. 

EXECUTED at Seattle, Washington on this 21st day of April, 2020.   
 
      Donna Hammonds   

Donna Hammonds, Declarant 

 

 

mailto:jgoltz@cascadialaw.com
mailto:ryan@getridwell.com

