## 1 2 3 4 BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 5 6 In the Matter of Determining the Docket TG-200083 Proper Carrier Classification of: 7 NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL 8 RIDWELL, INC. 9 10 11 TO: THE UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION; 12 AND TO: ALL PARTIES OF RECORD 13 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Jay P. Derr hereby withdraws as co-counsel for 14 Ridwell, Inc. in the above-entitled action, effective immediately. Jeffrey D. Goltz and 15 Louis Russell of Cascadia Law Group, PLLC remain as counsel for Ridwell, Inc. in the 16 above-entitled action. 17 COPIES OF ALL FURTHER PAPERS AND PROCEEDINGS herein, except 18 original process, shall be served upon counsel at the following address: 19 Jeffrey D. Goltz 20 Louis Russell Cascadia Law Group, PLLC 21 606 Columbia Street NW, Ste. 212 Olympia, WA 98501 22 Tel: (360) 528-3026 | Fax: (360) 786-1835 E-mail: jgoltz@cascadialaw.com; lrussell@cascadialaw.com 23 /// 24 /// 25 NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL - 1

Van Ness Feldman LLF 719 Second Avenue, Suite 1150 Seattle, WA 98104 (206) 623-9372

110871.2

## DATED this 21st day of April, 2020.

VAN NESS FEDDMAN LLP

P. Derr WSBA #12620 719 Second Avenue, Suite 1150 Seattle, WA 98104 T: (206) 623-9372

E: jpd@vnf.com Attorneys for Ridwell, Inc.

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL - 2

110871.2



719 Second Avenue, Suite 1150 Seattle, WA 98104 (206) 623-9372

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
2	I, Donna Hammonds, declare as follows:		
3	That I am over the age of 18 years, not a party to this action, and competent to be a		
4	witness herein;		
5	That I, as a legal assistant in the office of Van Ness Feldman, caused true and		
6	correct copies of the following documents to be delivered as set forth below:		
7	<ol> <li>Notice of Withdrawal; and</li> <li>Certificate of Service;</li> </ol>		
8			
9	and that on April 21, 2020, I addressed said documents and deposited them for delivery as		
10	follows:		
11		_	
12	Commission's Web Portal State of Washington	<ul><li>☐ By First Class Mail</li><li>☐ By Legal Messenger</li></ul>	
13	Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop S.E. Lacey, Washington 98503 P.O. Box 47250	By Web Portal	
14		www.utc.wa.gov/e-filing  By Email	
15	Olympia, Washington 98504-7250	records@utc.wa.gov	
16	Presiding Administrative Law Judge	☐ By First Class Mail	
17	Gregory J. Kopta Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop S.E. Lacey, Washington 98503	☐ By Legal Messenger	
18		By Email gregory.kopta@utc.wa.gov	
19	Commission Staff	☐ By First Class Mail	
20	Nash Callaghan Assistant Attorney General	☐ By Legal Messenger	
21	Office of the Attorney General	By Email nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov	
22	Utilities and Transportation Commission P.O. Box 47250	mash.ounaghan e atc.wa.gov	
23	Olympia, WA 98504		
24			
25	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 1	Van Ness Foldman	



1 2 3 4	Ridwell, Inc.□ By First Class MailJeffrey D. Goltz□ By Legal MessengerLouis Russell□ By EmailCascadia Law Group, PLLC□ By Email606 Columbia Street NW, Ste. 212□ jgoltz@cascadialaw.comOlympia, WA 98501□ Irussell@cascadialaw.com	
5 6 7	Ryan Metzger □ By First Class Mail   Ridwell, Inc. □ By Legal Messenger   PO Box 19737 □ By Email   Seattle, WA 98109 □ Tyan@getridwell.com	
8 9	I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that	
	the foregoing is true and correct.	
10	EXECUTED at Seattle, Washington on this 21 <sup>st</sup> day of April, 2020.	
11	<u>Donna Hammonds</u> Donna Hammonds, Declarant	
12	Doma Hammonas, Declarant	
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 2  110871-2  Van Ness Feldman uf  719 Second Avenue, Suite 1150 Seattle, WA 98104 (206) 623-9372	